

8EX-1137/17

CHANDRA KANTA NARANG Vs. JAI DEVI ARORA & ORS.

16.12.2022

Present : Sh. Tarun Narang, Ld. Counsel for DH.
JDs no.3 & 4 in person.
None for JDs No.5, 6 & 7.

Notice issued to JD No.2 at his Kalkaji address received back unserved with the report that JD NO.2 does not reside at the said premises.

At this stage, Ld. Counsel for DH has brought attention of this Court to an application filed on behalf of DH on 13.12.2022 vide which fresh address of JD No.2 of Faridabad, Haryana was placed on record.

Issue fresh notice to JD No.2 at his Faridabad, Haryana address in terms of previous order as well as through whatsapp **for 09.02.2023.**

(Akash Jain)
ADJ-01 (South East) Saket Court
New Delhi/16.12.2022 (vg)