

2EX1137/17

CHANDRA KANTA NARANG Vs. JAI DEVI ARORA

22.02.2024

Present : Sh. Tarun Narang, Ld. Counsel for DH.
JD No.3 & 5 in person.

Summons sent to Land & Building Department
official have been served but none has appeared.

Let fresh summons be issued to official as per last
order on filing of PF within three days for NDOH.

List for **18.03.2024**.

(Rahul Bhatia)
ADJ-01 (South East) Saket Court
New Delhi/22.02.2024 (vg)