

23 EX 1137-17

CHANDRA KANTA NARANG Vs. JAI DEVI ARORA

07.11.2024

Present : Sh. Avinash Chaudhary, Ld. Counsel for DH.
Sh. Dhiraj Kumar Singh, Ld. Counsel for L&DO.

1. Ld. Counsel for L&DO has submitted that reply was sent around 5 days ago to DH regarding requirement of certain documents.

2. Today, it has been submitted that relationship proof or some proof of the DH being legal heir of deceased/owner of the property has to be shared with the L&DO Department. Let copy of the judgment in the underlying partition suit along with copy of the ID card of the DH be provided. After receipt of the same, let certified copies of the document of immovable properties i.e. J-66 Kalkaji, New Delhi and 5 Seva Nagar New Delhi be filed on or before the NDOH.

3. List on **13.01.2025**.

(Rahul Bhatia)
DJ-1 (South-East), Saket Court
New Delhi/07.11.2024(sk)