

Ex no. 1137-2017

CHANDRAKANTA NARANG VS. JAI DEVI ARORA & ORS  
**13.02.2026**

File taken up on an application filed on behalf of DH for condonation of delay in filing of PF.

Present:- Sh. Tarun Narang, Ld. Counsel for DH through VC.

1. Today an application has been moved by the DH for condonation of delay in filing of PF.
2. Vide order dated 08.01.2026, auction schedule of the suit property was fixed, as per which publication was to be done on 02.02.2026 and the time frame was fixed based upon the publication being conducted on 02.02.2026. The schedule was fixed on the presumption that the PF would be filed on time and the publication would be done by 02.02.2026. However, the original time frame cannot be adhered to due to the non-filing of PF within time. As such, prayer for condonation of delay in filing late PF cannot be accepted since the time frame was already fixed by the last order.
2. Let appropriate application be moved by DH for change in the time frame as per order dated 08.01.2026. Application is disposed of accordingly.
3. List for filing of appropriate application on **27.02.2026**.
4. Date of **28.04.2026** stands cancelled.

(Rahul Bhatia)  
DJ-1 (South-East), Saket Court  
New Delhi/13.02.2026(sk)