

18 EX-1137-17

CHANDRA KANTA NARANG VS. JAI DEVI ARORA

01.08.2026

Present : Sh. Tarun Narang, Sh. Keshav Pawar and Sh.  
Perdeep K. Naagar, Ld. Counsels for DHs.  
Sh. Arun Vohra, Ld. Counsel for Auction Purchaser.

1. It is submitted by Ld. Counsel for DHs that objections of JD NO.4 & 5 have been withdrawn on 11.07.2026 and nothing remains to be adjudicated now and requested that the auction amount may be released to the DHs.
2. Ld. Counsel for Auction purchaser submitted that sale certificate be issued to the Auction Purchaser.
3. Let Nazir to report with regard to the deposition of auction amount by the Auction Purchaser. Nazir is also directed to prepare the share bifurcation report in terms of the share of the DHs.
4. Put up on **07.08.2026**.

(Bhavna Kalia)  
DJ-01 (South East) Saket Court  
New Delhi/01.08.2026 (vg)